
Laverne HS Invitational - Apr 18, 2025
 Laverne HS

Results

#1 Girls' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 51.56 20

2 FAIRVIEW 'A' 52.33 16

3 TURPIN 'A' 52.63 12

4 LAVERNE 'A' 53.07 10

5 SAYRE 'A' 53.94 8

6 GUYMON 'A' 55.83 6

7 BOISE CITY 'A' 56.88 4

8 TEXHOMA 'A' 56.90 2

Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 51.56 20

2 FAIRVIEW 'A' 52.33 16

3 TURPIN 'A' 52.63 12

4 LAVERNE 'A' 53.07 10

5 SAYRE 'A' 53.94 8

6 GUYMON 'A' 55.83 6

7 BOISE CITY 'A' 56.88 4

8 TEXHOMA 'A' 56.90 2



#2 Boys' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 43.74 20

2 TEXHOMA 'A' 44.90 16

3 BOISE CITY 'A' 45.03 12

4 SAYRE 'A' 46.30 10

5 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 47.18 8

6 TURPIN 'A' 47.21 6

7 BUFFALO 'A' 47.28 4

8 FAIRVIEW 'A' 47.87 2

Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 43.74 20

2 TEXHOMA 'A' 44.90 16

3 BOISE CITY 'A' 45.03 12

4 SAYRE 'A' 46.30 10

5 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 47.18 8

6 TURPIN 'A' 47.21 6

7 BUFFALO 'A' 47.28 4

8 FAIRVIEW 'A' 47.87 2

#3 Girls' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 10:19.83 20

2 FAIRVIEW 'A' 10:42.51 16

3 TEXHOMA 'A' 11:00.41 12

4 TURPIN 'A' 11:17.31 10

5 LAVERNE 'A' 11:20.69 8

6 BUFFALO 'A' 11:23.80 6

7 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 12:23.04 4



Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 10:19.83 20

2 FAIRVIEW 'A' 10:42.51 16

3 TEXHOMA 'A' 11:00.41 12

4 TURPIN 'A' 11:17.31 10

5 LAVERNE 'A' 11:20.69 8

6 BUFFALO 'A' 11:23.80 6

7 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 12:23.04 4

#4 Boys' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 8:35.84 20

2 SWEETWATER 'A' 8:37.67 16

3 LAVERNE 'A' 8:38.22 12

4 BOISE CITY 'A' 9:04.88 10

5 BUFFALO 'A' 9:20.35 8

6 SAYRE 'A' 10:14.82 6

Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 8:35.84 20

2 SWEETWATER 'A' 8:37.67 16

3 LAVERNE 'A' 8:38.22 12

4 BOISE CITY 'A' 9:04.88 10

5 BUFFALO 'A' 9:20.35 8

6 SAYRE 'A' 10:14.82 6



#5 Girls' 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Crabtree, Ana 10 BOISE CITY 17.07 10
2 Lewis, Taylor 11 LAVERNE 17.99 8
3 Salgado, Elisa 9 GUYMON 18.36 6
4 Stout, Layla 10 SAYRE 18.53 5
5 Green, Tinsley 10 LAVERNE 18.76 4
6 Silk, Bella 9 SAYRE 19.05 3
7 Hanrahan, Lexie 11 SAYRE 20.50 2
8 Flores, Yessica 10 HOOKER 21.73 1
9 Allen, Kollins 9 SAYRE 21.87
10 Meyer, Mackinsey 9 LAVERNE 22.31

Heat 1
1 Crabtree, Ana 10 BOISE CITY 17.07 10
2 Lewis, Taylor 11 LAVERNE 17.99 8
3 Salgado, Elisa 9 GUYMON 18.36 6
4 Stout, Layla 10 SAYRE 18.53 5
5 Green, Tinsley 10 LAVERNE 18.76 4
6 Silk, Bella 9 SAYRE 19.05 3

Heat 2
1 Hanrahan, Lexie 11 SAYRE 20.50 2
2 Flores, Yessica 10 HOOKER 21.73 1
3 Allen, Kollins 9 SAYRE 21.87
4 Meyer, Mackinsey 9 LAVERNE 22.31

#6 Boys' 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Ireland, Ryder 12 TURPIN 14.77 10
2 Cartwright, Crosby 12 TEXHOMA 15.70 8
3 Houk, Alex 10 FAIRVIEW 16.39 6
4 Allen, Zane 12 SAYRE 17.46 5
5 Mccann, Jaden 9 HOOKER 24.87 4

Heat 1
1 Ireland, Ryder 12 TURPIN 14.77 10
2 Cartwright, Crosby 12 TEXHOMA 15.70 8
3 Houk, Alex 10 FAIRVIEW 16.39 6
4 Allen, Zane 12 SAYRE 17.46 5
5 Mccann, Jaden 9 HOOKER 24.87 4



#7 Girls' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Stevens, Ember 9 HOOKER 12:48.02 10
2 Hegwood, Mia 11 BOISE CITY 12:58.64 8
3 Mesta, Yarel 11 HOOKER 13:10.49 6
4 Alvarado, Victoria 12 TEXHOMA 13:22.09 5
5 Morris, Parker 9 SAYRE 13:29.89 4
6 Martinez, Denis 12 HOOKER 13:34.46 3
7 Espore, Camila 11 TEXHOMA 13:59.06 2

Heat 1
1 Stevens, Ember 9 HOOKER 12:48.02 10
2 Hegwood, Mia 11 BOISE CITY 12:58.64 8
3 Mesta, Yarel 11 HOOKER 13:10.49 6
4 Alvarado, Victoria 12 TEXHOMA 13:22.09 5
5 Morris, Parker 9 SAYRE 13:29.89 4
6 Martinez, Denis 12 HOOKER 13:34.46 3
7 Espore, Camila 11 TEXHOMA 13:59.06 2

#8 Boys' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Odom, Kolyn 11 SWEETWATER 10:30.23 10
2 Perez, Alejandro 12 HOOKER 10:32.64 8
3 Olmos, Adrian 12 BOISE CITY 10:40.93 6
4 Kirkendall, Caleb 9 MOORELAND 10:53.27 5
5 Jimenez, Ulisses 12 HOOKER 11:07.93 4
6 Perez, Edmilson 12 LAVERNE 11:10.08 3
7 Scheller, Colorado Bade 12 BOISE CITY 11:10.50 2
8 Sutton, Talen 11 LAVERNE 11:53.26 1

Heat 1
1 Odom, Kolyn 11 SWEETWATER 10:30.23 10
2 Perez, Alejandro 12 HOOKER 10:32.64 8
3 Olmos, Adrian 12 BOISE CITY 10:40.93 6
4 Kirkendall, Caleb 9 MOORELAND 10:53.27 5
5 Jimenez, Ulisses 12 HOOKER 11:07.93 4
6 Perez, Edmilson 12 LAVERNE 11:10.08 3
7 Scheller, Colorado Bade 12 BOISE CITY 11:10.50 2
8 Sutton, Talen 11 LAVERNE 11:53.26 1



#9 Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 1:48.84 20

2 LAVERNE 'A' 1:51.65 16

3 TURPIN 'A' 1:52.48 12

4 FAIRVIEW 'A' 1:53.78 10

5 SAYRE 'A' 1:57.29 8

6 BOISE CITY 'A' 2:00.65 6

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 2:01.70 4

Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 1:48.84 20

2 LAVERNE 'A' 1:51.65 16

3 TURPIN 'A' 1:52.48 12

4 FAIRVIEW 'A' 1:53.78 10

5 SAYRE 'A' 1:57.29 8

6 BOISE CITY 'A' 2:00.65 6

7 TEXHOMA 'A' 2:01.70 4

#10 Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 1:29.92 20

2 BOISE CITY 'A' 1:33.61 16

3 SWEETWATER 'A' 1:35.26 12

4 TEXHOMA 'A' 1:35.85 10

5 SAYRE 'A' 1:39.65 8

6 TURPIN 'A' 1:39.74 6

7 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 1:41.33 4

8 FAIRVIEW 'A' 1:43.31 2



Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 1:29.92 20

2 BOISE CITY 'A' 1:33.61 16

3 SWEETWATER 'A' 1:35.26 12

4 TEXHOMA 'A' 1:35.85 10

5 SAYRE 'A' 1:39.65 8

6 TURPIN 'A' 1:39.74 6

7 SHARON-MUTUAL 'A' 1:41.33 4

8 FAIRVIEW 'A' 1:43.31 2

#11 Girls' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Neville, Izabella 12 HOOKER 2:27.37 10
2 Clemence, Khloe 11 WOODWARD 2:34.52 8
3 Duncan, Finley 9 HOOKER 2:35.36 6
4 McAtee, Arlie 9 LAVERNE 2:36.76 5
5 McDaniel, Aven 9 TEXHOMA 2:37.96 4
6 Stevens, Ember 9 HOOKER 2:38.62 3
7 Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD 2:39.24 2
8 Hegwood, Mia 11 BOISE CITY 2:39.93 1

Heat 1
1 Neville, Izabella 12 HOOKER 2:27.37 10
2 Clemence, Khloe 11 WOODWARD 2:34.52 8
3 Duncan, Finley 9 HOOKER 2:35.36 6
4 McAtee, Arlie 9 LAVERNE 2:36.76 5
5 McDaniel, Aven 9 TEXHOMA 2:37.96 4
6 Stevens, Ember 9 HOOKER 2:38.62 3
7 Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD 2:39.24 2
8 Hegwood, Mia 11 BOISE CITY 2:39.93 1

#12 Boys' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Lunsford, Jude 10 SWEETWATER 2:04.33 10
2 Lire, Tesfaye 12 GUYMON 2:04.47 8
3 Long, Gentery 10 LAVERNE 2:08.58 6
4 Holcomb, Caleb 10 LEEDEY 2:12.47 5
5 Stalder, Slade 12 HOOKER 2:13.38 4
6 Brown, Zab 11 GUYMON 2:15.84 3
7 Clark, Dalon 9 LAVERNE 2:15.97 2
8 Laster, Blake 10 SWEETWATER 2:17.09 1



Heat 1
1 Lunsford, Jude 10 SWEETWATER 2:04.33 10
2 Lire, Tesfaye 12 GUYMON 2:04.47 8
3 Long, Gentery 10 LAVERNE 2:08.58 6
4 Holcomb, Caleb 10 LEEDEY 2:12.47 5
5 Stalder, Slade 12 HOOKER 2:13.38 4
6 Brown, Zab 11 GUYMON 2:15.84 3
7 Clark, Dalon 9 LAVERNE 2:15.97 2
8 Laster, Blake 10 SWEETWATER 2:17.09 1



#13 Girls' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Davison, Kate 12 TEXHOMA 13.16 10
2 Boyd, Tatum 11 TURPIN 13.29 8
3 Nelson, Rainie 12 FAIRVIEW 13.31 6
4 Mello, Nevaeh 11 FAIRVIEW 13.34 5
5 Standley, Addison 9 BEAVER 13.44 4
6 Gould, Shalee 10 FAIRVIEW 13.50 3
7 Myers, Gracie 12 SAYRE 13.53 2
8 Millar, Kambryn 11 SAYRE 13.73 1
9 Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD 13.85
10 Hampton, Davney 9 BEAVER 13.93
11 Garrison, Sadie 11 GUYMON 14.03
12 Baird, Mollie 11 HOOKER 14.10
13 Stevenson, Lyrik 9 SAYRE 14.14
14 Ortega, Paola 12 LAVERNE 14.24
15 Chavez, Zoee 9 WOODWARD 14.25
16 Black, Avrie 10 LAVERNE 14.27
17 Favila, Sophie 9 GUYMON 14.30
18 Scroggins, Raine 10 MOORELAND 14.32
19 Orozco, Day 10 TEXHOMA 14.48
20 Ceniceros, Melany 11 BUFFALO 14.52
21 Whitney, Lila 11 SAYRE 14.54
22 Hernandez, Kimberlee 9 GUYMON 14.59
23 Boring, Kadence 9 WOODWARD 14.60
24 Newby, Bristol 9 LAVERNE 14.72 (14.712)

25 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 14.72 (14.719)

26 Cunningham, Raelee 11 MOORELAND 14.74
27 Porras, Haydee 10 TEXHOMA 14.75
28 Ortega, Melinda 11 TEXHOMA 14.76
29 Hernandez, Valeria 10 BUFFALO 14.83
30 Moreno, Niann 11 TURPIN 14.91
31 Flores, Yessica 10 HOOKER 14.97 (14.967)

31 Traver, Nikkol 10 WOODWARD 14.97 (14.967)

33 Mabra, Triniti 12 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.00
34 Sedillo, Vyctoriah 11 GUYMON 15.02
35 Smith, Zoey 9 WOODWARD 15.03
36 Audrain, Sam 10 TEXHOMA 15.08
37 Keller, Grace 10 SAYRE 15.17
38 Zeitler, Emma 10 WOODWARD 15.18
39 Dang, Mahlia 11 GUYMON 15.24
40 Mikles, KarrieAnn 10 SAYRE 15.34
41 Farrell, Addison 9 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.37
42 Meacham, Reagan 12 SWEETWATER 15.42
43 Stidham, Ally 12 MOORELAND 15.47
44 Chancey, Skyelin 11 MOORELAND 15.58
45 Collier, Brooklyn 9 BUFFALO 15.64
46 Hernandez Carrillo, Azul 11 GUYMON 15.69
47 Salgado, Ximena 12 GUYMON 15.74
48 Rayas, Yuridia 10 TURPIN 15.97
49 Rascon, Amy 9 LAVERNE 16.91
50 Montgomery, Caelen 11 BOISE CITY 16.95



51 Aguirre, Kenia 10 TURPIN 17.08
52 Crockett, Shayla 10 MOORELAND 17.26
53 Reaves, Mia 12 FORT SUPPLY 22.83

Heat 1
1 Davison, Kate 12 TEXHOMA 13.16 10
2 Boyd, Tatum 11 TURPIN 13.29 8
3 Nelson, Rainie 12 FAIRVIEW 13.31 6
4 Mello, Nevaeh 11 FAIRVIEW 13.34 5
5 Standley, Addison 9 BEAVER 13.44 4
6 Gould, Shalee 10 FAIRVIEW 13.50 3
7 Millar, Kambryn 11 SAYRE 13.73 1
8 Ortega, Paola 12 LAVERNE 14.24

Heat 2
1 Myers, Gracie 12 SAYRE 13.53 2
2 Hampton, Davney 9 BEAVER 13.93
3 Garrison, Sadie 11 GUYMON 14.03
4 Baird, Mollie 11 HOOKER 14.10
5 Stevenson, Lyrik 9 SAYRE 14.14
6 Black, Avrie 10 LAVERNE 14.27
7 Whitney, Lila 11 SAYRE 14.54
8 Ortega, Melinda 11 TEXHOMA 14.76

Heat 3
1 Favila, Sophie 9 GUYMON 14.30
2 Scroggins, Raine 10 MOORELAND 14.32
3 Orozco, Day 10 TEXHOMA 14.48
4 Hernandez, Kimberlee 9 GUYMON 14.59
5 Newby, Bristol 9 LAVERNE 14.72 (14.712)

6 Porras, Haydee 10 TEXHOMA 14.75
7 Sedillo, Vyctoriah 11 GUYMON 15.02
8 Audrain, Sam 10 TEXHOMA 15.08

Heat 4
1 Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD 13.85
2 Chavez, Zoee 9 WOODWARD 14.25
3 Cunningham, Raelee 11 MOORELAND 14.74
4 Flores, Yessica 10 HOOKER 14.97 (14.967)

5 Keller, Grace 10 SAYRE 15.17
6 Dang, Mahlia 11 GUYMON 15.24
7 Stidham, Ally 12 MOORELAND 15.47
8 Salgado, Ximena 12 GUYMON 15.74

Heat 5
1 Ceniceros, Melany 11 BUFFALO 14.52
2 Boring, Kadence 9 WOODWARD 14.60
3 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 14.72 (14.719)

4 Moreno, Niann 11 TURPIN 14.91
5 Smith, Zoey 9 WOODWARD 15.03
6 Mikles, KarrieAnn 10 SAYRE 15.34
7 Hernandez Carrillo, Azul 11 GUYMON 15.69
8 Montgomery, Caelen 11 BOISE CITY 16.95



Heat 6
1 Traver, Nikkol 10 WOODWARD 14.97 (14.967)

2 Mabra, Triniti 12 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.00
3 Zeitler, Emma 10 WOODWARD 15.18
4 Farrell, Addison 9 SHARON-MUTUAL 15.37
5 Chancey, Skyelin 11 MOORELAND 15.58
6 Collier, Brooklyn 9 BUFFALO 15.64
7 Rascon, Amy 9 LAVERNE 16.91
8 Aguirre, Kenia 10 TURPIN 17.08

Heat 7
1 Hernandez, Valeria 10 BUFFALO 14.83
2 Meacham, Reagan 12 SWEETWATER 15.42
3 Rayas, Yuridia 10 TURPIN 15.97
4 Crockett, Shayla 10 MOORELAND 17.26
5 Reaves, Mia 12 FORT SUPPLY 22.83



#14 Boys' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Moore, Colt 10 WOODWARD 11.08 10
2 Morales, Aldo 10 BOISE CITY 11.10 8
3 Hamar, Easton 12 FAIRVIEW 11.16 6
4 Palacios, Justin 10 HOOKER 11.45 5
5 Stinnett, Matthew 10 WOODWARD 11.51 4
6 Mosser, Jaden 10 SAYRE 11.58 3
7 Fernandez, Zahid 12 HOOKER 11.70 2
8 Heredia, Leo 12 HOOKER 11.73 1
9 Green, Tripp 12 LAVERNE 11.79
10 Gainer, Micah 12 MOORELAND 11.83
11 Bentley, Cy 11 LAVERNE 11.89
12 Tillery, Wyatt 11 LAVERNE 11.90
13 Wanger, Luke 10 BUFFALO 11.98
14 Herrera, Adrian 9 GUYMON 12.01
15 Reid, Cole 10 WOODWARD 12.03
16 Esqueda, Abraham 9 TURPIN 12.05
17 Hutt, Cooper 9 SHARON-MUTUAL 12.12
18 Graf, Jake 10 WOODWARD 12.16
19 Megli, Austin 11 SWEETWATER 12.18
20 Ruiz, Joel 11 BEAVER 12.21
21 Torres, Emilio 11 TEXHOMA 12.25
22 Estrada, Eloy 10 BUFFALO 12.28 (12.276)

23 Temple, Connor 11 FAIRVIEW 12.28 (12.278)

24 Stebens, Collin 10 WOODWARD 12.30
25 Stafford, Kobe 12 BEAVER 12.34
26 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 12.44
27 Gregory, Cooper 9 WOODWARD 12.53
28 Marlatt, Tegan 11 SHARON-MUTUAL 12.56
29 Alexander, Harley 10 WOODWARD 12.59
30 Gomez, Johnny 11 BUFFALO 12.63
31 Walker, Jacob 9 MOORELAND 12.68
32 Church, Grant 12 FAIRVIEW 12.71
33 Forbes, Braiden 11 FAIRVIEW 12.83
34 Hampton, Hunter 12 BEAVER 12.88
35 Alley, Adrian 10 WOODWARD 13.15
36 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 13.16
37 Adair, Eli 9 MOORELAND 13.29
38 Freeman, Thaxton 10 GUYMON 13.43
39 Fields, Titan 10 WOODWARD 13.45
40 Mccann, Jaden 9 HOOKER 13.63
41 Tweedy, Chase 10 FAIRVIEW 13.86
42 Bade-Scheller, Marshall 9 BOISE CITY 13.87
43 Alacron, Heitor 11 LAVERNE 14.02
44 Moreno, Oscar 9 TURPIN 14.37
45 Dominguez, Luis 12 MOORELAND 15.11
46 Manning, Xavier 9 BUFFALO 16.00



Heat 1
1 Moore, Colt 10 WOODWARD 11.08 10
2 Morales, Aldo 10 BOISE CITY 11.10 8
3 Hamar, Easton 12 FAIRVIEW 11.16 6
4 Stinnett, Matthew 10 WOODWARD 11.51 4
5 Heredia, Leo 12 HOOKER 11.73 1
6 Gainer, Micah 12 MOORELAND 11.83
7 Ruiz, Joel 11 BEAVER 12.21
8 Estrada, Eloy 10 BUFFALO 12.28 (12.276)

Heat 2
1 Palacios, Justin 10 HOOKER 11.45 5
2 Mosser, Jaden 10 SAYRE 11.58 3
3 Wanger, Luke 10 BUFFALO 11.98
4 Herrera, Adrian 9 GUYMON 12.01
5 Esqueda, Abraham 9 TURPIN 12.05
6 Stafford, Kobe 12 BEAVER 12.34
7 Gregory, Cooper 9 WOODWARD 12.53
8 Walker, Jacob 9 MOORELAND 12.68

Heat 3
1 Fernandez, Zahid 12 HOOKER 11.70 2
2 Green, Tripp 12 LAVERNE 11.79
3 Tillery, Wyatt 11 LAVERNE 11.90
4 Hutt, Cooper 9 SHARON-MUTUAL 12.12
5 Graf, Jake 10 WOODWARD 12.16
6 Megli, Austin 11 SWEETWATER 12.18
7 Gomez, Johnny 11 BUFFALO 12.63
8 Church, Grant 12 FAIRVIEW 12.71

Heat 4
1 Bentley, Cy 11 LAVERNE 11.89
2 Reid, Cole 10 WOODWARD 12.03
3 Torres, Emilio 11 TEXHOMA 12.25
4 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 12.44
5 Alexander, Harley 10 WOODWARD 12.59
6 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 13.16
7 Mccann, Jaden 9 HOOKER 13.63
8 Moreno, Oscar 9 TURPIN 14.37

Heat 5
1 Temple, Connor 11 FAIRVIEW 12.28 (12.278)

2 Stebens, Collin 10 WOODWARD 12.30
3 Marlatt, Tegan 11 SHARON-MUTUAL 12.56
4 Forbes, Braiden 11 FAIRVIEW 12.83
5 Hampton, Hunter 12 BEAVER 12.88
6 Alley, Adrian 10 WOODWARD 13.15
7 Freeman, Thaxton 10 GUYMON 13.43
8 Fields, Titan 10 WOODWARD 13.45



Heat 6
1 Adair, Eli 9 MOORELAND 13.29
2 Tweedy, Chase 10 FAIRVIEW 13.86
3 Bade-Scheller, Marshall 9 BOISE CITY 13.87
4 Alacron, Heitor 11 LAVERNE 14.02
5 Dominguez, Luis 12 MOORELAND 15.11
6 Manning, Xavier 9 BUFFALO 16.00

#15 Girls' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gonzalez, Analisee 12 HOOKER 59.48 10
2 Hamar, Harlee 10 FAIRVIEW 1:00.52 8
3 Campbell, Hadley 11 TURPIN 1:02.37 6
4 Davison, Kate 12 TEXHOMA 1:02.74 5
5 Carter, Jenna 10 HOOKER 1:03.56 4
6 Alvidrez, Melany 12 GUYMON 1:05.58 3
7 Russell, Carmen 9 HOOKER 1:05.82 2
8 Thornton, Harmony 12 BOISE CITY 1:07.62 1
9 Stevenson, Lyrik 9 SAYRE 1:07.66
10 Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD 1:08.49
11 Eilers, Alissa 9 MOORELAND 1:09.58
12 Keeton, Lilly 12 FAIRVIEW 1:09.87
13 Keasler, Charlee 11 TEXHOMA 1:10.11
14 Denney, Lauralee 9 MOORELAND 1:10.37
15 Fischer, Summer 10 HOOKER 1:11.20
16 Green, Tinsley 10 LAVERNE 1:11.85
17 Plummer, Mattie 9 SAYRE 1:11.87
18 Welch, Loralei 10 MOORELAND 1:12.14
19 Hampton, Davney 9 BEAVER 1:13.11
20 Moffett, Katherine 9 WOODWARD 1:13.41
21 Chavez, Zoee 9 WOODWARD 1:13.51
22 Adee, Jaci 9 BOISE CITY 1:14.85
23 Newby, Bristol 9 LAVERNE 1:15.17
24 Carter, Jordan 9 FAIRVIEW 1:15.23
25 Standley, Addison 9 BEAVER 1:15.49
26 Mikles, KarrieAnn 10 SAYRE 1:16.02
27 Decasas, Alexa 10 BOISE CITY 1:16.07
28 Bentley, Selah 12 LAVERNE 1:16.13
29 Newby, Paiten 9 LAVERNE 1:16.28
30 Cunningham, Raelee 11 MOORELAND 1:17.14
31 Thompson, Taylor 11 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:18.37
32 Collier, Brooklyn 9 BUFFALO 1:18.87
33 Cash, Maddie 10 BEAVER 1:19.18
34 Bryer, Ann 9 LAVERNE 1:19.52
35 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 1:19.54
36 Padilla, Kiona 12 HOOKER 1:21.26
37 Meyer, Mackinsey 9 LAVERNE 1:25.21
38 Hernandez, Lilianna 9 GUYMON 1:27.83



Heat 1
1 Gonzalez, Analisee 12 HOOKER 59.48 10
2 Hamar, Harlee 10 FAIRVIEW 1:00.52 8
3 Campbell, Hadley 11 TURPIN 1:02.37 6
4 Davison, Kate 12 TEXHOMA 1:02.74 5
5 Carter, Jenna 10 HOOKER 1:03.56 4
6 Alvidrez, Melany 12 GUYMON 1:05.58 3
7 Russell, Carmen 9 HOOKER 1:05.82 2
8 Eilers, Alissa 9 MOORELAND 1:09.58

Heat 2
1 Thornton, Harmony 12 BOISE CITY 1:07.62 1
2 Keeton, Lilly 12 FAIRVIEW 1:09.87
3 Keasler, Charlee 11 TEXHOMA 1:10.11
4 Fischer, Summer 10 HOOKER 1:11.20
5 Green, Tinsley 10 LAVERNE 1:11.85
6 Hampton, Davney 9 BEAVER 1:13.11
7 Bentley, Selah 12 LAVERNE 1:16.13
8 Cash, Maddie 10 BEAVER 1:19.18

Heat 3
1 Stevenson, Lyrik 9 SAYRE 1:07.66
2 Denney, Lauralee 9 MOORELAND 1:10.37
3 Plummer, Mattie 9 SAYRE 1:11.87
4 Welch, Loralei 10 MOORELAND 1:12.14
5 Moffett, Katherine 9 WOODWARD 1:13.41
6 Newby, Bristol 9 LAVERNE 1:15.17
7 Standley, Addison 9 BEAVER 1:15.49
8 Mikles, KarrieAnn 10 SAYRE 1:16.02

Heat 4
1 Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD 1:08.49
2 Chavez, Zoee 9 WOODWARD 1:13.51
3 Decasas, Alexa 10 BOISE CITY 1:16.07
4 Newby, Paiten 9 LAVERNE 1:16.28
5 Collier, Brooklyn 9 BUFFALO 1:18.87
6 Bryer, Ann 9 LAVERNE 1:19.52
7 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 1:19.54
8 Padilla, Kiona 12 HOOKER 1:21.26

Heat 5
1 Adee, Jaci 9 BOISE CITY 1:14.85
2 Carter, Jordan 9 FAIRVIEW 1:15.23
3 Cunningham, Raelee 11 MOORELAND 1:17.14
4 Thompson, Taylor 11 SHARON-MUTUAL 1:18.37
5 Meyer, Mackinsey 9 LAVERNE 1:25.21
6 Hernandez, Lilianna 9 GUYMON 1:27.83



#16 Boys' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Moore, Colt 10 WOODWARD 49.41 10
2 Hamar, Easton 12 FAIRVIEW 49.68 8
3 Carter, Ryan 12 HOOKER 51.51 6
4 Hickman, Austin 10 FAIRVIEW 52.59 5
5 Heredia, Leo 12 HOOKER 52.63 4
6 Brown, Zab 11 GUYMON 54.35 3
7 Green, Tripp 12 LAVERNE 54.55 2
8 Billingsley, Tristan 11 SWEETWATER 54.56 1
9 Silva, Angel 11 TURPIN 54.78
10 Cox, Keaton 9 LAVERNE 54.95
11 Graf, Jake 10 WOODWARD 55.92
12 Lire, Alamayu 10 GUYMON 56.06
13 Reid, Cole 10 WOODWARD 56.20
14 Rios, Randy 12 BUFFALO 56.34
15 Stinnett, Matthew 10 WOODWARD 56.95
16 Price, Tyler 11 LEEDEY 57.14
17 Gregory, Cooper 9 WOODWARD 57.95
18 Clark, Dalon 9 LAVERNE 58.12
19 Hill, Ryker 9 HOOKER 58.19
20 Mitchell, Jaz 9 SWEETWATER 58.28
21 Elliott, Hayden 11 FAIRVIEW 58.44
22 Alexander, Harley 10 WOODWARD 58.51
23 Temple, Connor 11 FAIRVIEW 58.53
24 Sutton, Matthew 11 MOORELAND 58.96
25 Ruiz, Joel 11 BEAVER 59.34
26 Johnson, George 10 TEXHOMA 59.60
27 Love, Kasen 9 BUFFALO 1:01.02
28 Diaz, Adan 9 HOOKER 1:01.47
29 Skelton, Tate 10 TEXHOMA 1:01.59
30 Pankratz, Gunner 9 BOISE CITY 1:02.36
31 Powers, Grant 10 SWEETWATER 1:02.63
32 Garrison, Ethan 11 SAYRE 1:04.13
33 Pair, Jaden 9 SWEETWATER 1:04.26
34 Millar, Maverick 11 SAYRE 1:04.48
35 Mendoza, Leonardo 9 GUYMON 1:05.27
36 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 1:06.22
37 Elliott, Heath 9 FAIRVIEW 1:06.41
38 Jones, Brennon 9 BEAVER 1:06.73
39 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 1:06.76
40 Stebens, Collin 10 WOODWARD 1:07.89
41 Alva, Brian 12 BOISE CITY 1:09.30
42 Johnson, Joshua 10 SWEETWATER 1:10.59
43 Bratcher, Easton 9 SWEETWATER 1:15.79



Heat 1
1 Moore, Colt 10 WOODWARD 49.41 10
2 Hamar, Easton 12 FAIRVIEW 49.68 8
3 Carter, Ryan 12 HOOKER 51.51 6
4 Hickman, Austin 10 FAIRVIEW 52.59 5
5 Heredia, Leo 12 HOOKER 52.63 4
6 Billingsley, Tristan 11 SWEETWATER 54.56 1
7 Graf, Jake 10 WOODWARD 55.92
8 Johnson, George 10 TEXHOMA 59.60

Heat 2
1 Brown, Zab 11 GUYMON 54.35 3
2 Green, Tripp 12 LAVERNE 54.55 2
3 Silva, Angel 11 TURPIN 54.78
4 Cox, Keaton 9 LAVERNE 54.95
5 Lire, Alamayu 10 GUYMON 56.06
6 Rios, Randy 12 BUFFALO 56.34
7 Price, Tyler 11 LEEDEY 57.14
8 Sutton, Matthew 11 MOORELAND 58.96

Heat 3
1 Mitchell, Jaz 9 SWEETWATER 58.28
2 Elliott, Hayden 11 FAIRVIEW 58.44
3 Temple, Connor 11 FAIRVIEW 58.53
4 Ruiz, Joel 11 BEAVER 59.34
5 Love, Kasen 9 BUFFALO 1:01.02
6 Skelton, Tate 10 TEXHOMA 1:01.59
7 Mendoza, Leonardo 9 GUYMON 1:05.27
8 Elliott, Heath 9 FAIRVIEW 1:06.41

Heat 4
1 Reid, Cole 10 WOODWARD 56.20
2 Stinnett, Matthew 10 WOODWARD 56.95
3 Gregory, Cooper 9 WOODWARD 57.95
4 Clark, Dalon 9 LAVERNE 58.12
5 Alexander, Harley 10 WOODWARD 58.51
6 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 1:06.22
7 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 1:06.76
8 Stebens, Collin 10 WOODWARD 1:07.89

Heat 5
1 Hill, Ryker 9 HOOKER 58.19
2 Diaz, Adan 9 HOOKER 1:01.47
3 Pankratz, Gunner 9 BOISE CITY 1:02.36
4 Powers, Grant 10 SWEETWATER 1:02.63
5 Garrison, Ethan 11 SAYRE 1:04.13
6 Millar, Maverick 11 SAYRE 1:04.48
7 Jones, Brennon 9 BEAVER 1:06.73
8 Alva, Brian 12 BOISE CITY 1:09.30

Heat 6
1 Pair, Jaden 9 SWEETWATER 1:04.26
2 Johnson, Joshua 10 SWEETWATER 1:10.59
3 Bratcher, Easton 9 SWEETWATER 1:15.79



#17 Girls' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Crabtree, Ana 10 BOISE CITY 50.10 10
2 Lewis, Taylor 11 LAVERNE 53.03 8
3 Green, Tinsley 10 LAVERNE 54.53 6
4 Stout, Layla 10 SAYRE 55.85 5
5 Smith, Zoey 9 WOODWARD 58.20 4
6 Dang, Mahlia 11 GUYMON 1:00.02 3
7 Hanrahan, Lexie 11 SAYRE 1:01.04 2
8 Flores, Yessica 10 HOOKER 1:04.76 1

Heat 1
1 Crabtree, Ana 10 BOISE CITY 50.10 10
2 Lewis, Taylor 11 LAVERNE 53.03 8
3 Green, Tinsley 10 LAVERNE 54.53 6
4 Stout, Layla 10 SAYRE 55.85 5
5 Smith, Zoey 9 WOODWARD 58.20 4
6 Dang, Mahlia 11 GUYMON 1:00.02 3
7 Hanrahan, Lexie 11 SAYRE 1:01.04 2
8 Flores, Yessica 10 HOOKER 1:04.76 1

#18 Boys' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cartwright, Crosby 12 TEXHOMA 40.84 10
2 Walker, Dakota 12 SHARON-MUTUAL 42.11 8
3 Houk, Alex 10 FAIRVIEW 42.85 6
4 Ireland, Ryder 12 TURPIN 42.95 5
5 Hickman, Austin 10 FAIRVIEW 43.36 4
6 Billingsley, Lance 9 SWEETWATER 44.60 3
7 Garcia, Jafet 10 LAVERNE 46.08 2

Heat 1
1 Cartwright, Crosby 12 TEXHOMA 40.84 10
2 Walker, Dakota 12 SHARON-MUTUAL 42.11 8
3 Houk, Alex 10 FAIRVIEW 42.85 6
4 Ireland, Ryder 12 TURPIN 42.95 5
5 Hickman, Austin 10 FAIRVIEW 43.36 4
6 Billingsley, Lance 9 SWEETWATER 44.60 3
7 Garcia, Jafet 10 LAVERNE 46.08 2



#19 Girls' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Ortega, Fernada 9 LAVERNE 26.27 10
2 Hayes, Josi 9 FAIRVIEW 26.75 8
3 Nelson, Rainie 12 FAIRVIEW 27.39 6
4 Carter, Jenna 10 HOOKER 27.67 5
5 Boyd, Tatum 11 TURPIN 27.77 4
6 Mello, Nevaeh 11 FAIRVIEW 28.48 3
7 Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD 28.83 2
8 Standley, Addison 9 BEAVER 29.02 1 (29.015)

9 Whitney, Lila 11 SAYRE 29.02 (29.016)

10 Garrison, Sadie 11 GUYMON 29.15 (29.141)

11 Metcalf, Allie 11 HOOKER 29.15 (29.146)

12 Tooley, Haddlee 9 BOISE CITY 29.23
13 Hampton, Davney 9 BEAVER 29.35
14 Baird, Mollie 11 HOOKER 29.45
15 Ortega, Paola 12 LAVERNE 29.52
16 Russell, Carmen 9 HOOKER 29.71
17 Favila, Sophie 9 GUYMON 29.76
18 McDaniel, Aven 9 TEXHOMA 29.85
19 Orozco, Day 10 TEXHOMA 30.10
20 Welch, Loralei 10 MOORELAND 30.20
21 Chavez, Zoee 9 WOODWARD 30.26
22 Eilers, Alissa 9 MOORELAND 30.28
23 Denney, Lauralee 9 MOORELAND 30.74
24 Favela, Brianna 10 BUFFALO 31.07
25 Hernandez, Kimberlee 9 GUYMON 31.35
26 Borunda, Marissa 9 HOOKER 31.38
27 Audrain, Sam 10 TEXHOMA 31.43
28 Adee, Jaci 9 BOISE CITY 31.45
29 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 31.48
30 Scroggins, Raine 10 MOORELAND 31.63
31 Porras, Haydee 10 TEXHOMA 31.69
32 Zeitler, Emma 10 WOODWARD 31.73
33 Moreno, Niann 11 TURPIN 31.94
34 Traver, Nikkol 10 WOODWARD 32.09
35 Hernandez, Valeria 10 BUFFALO 32.18
36 Mabra, Gracie 11 SHARON-MUTUAL 32.21
37 Coen, Aleigha 10 GUYMON 32.22
38 Keller, Grace 10 SAYRE 32.24
39 Newby, Paiten 9 LAVERNE 32.36
40 Farrell, Addison 9 SHARON-MUTUAL 32.52
41 Lauer, Tanna 11 BUFFALO 32.86
42 Cunningham, Raelee 11 MOORELAND 32.95
43 Buttermore, Rylee 9 FAIRVIEW 32.97
44 Chancey, Skyelin 11 MOORELAND 33.67
45 Salgado, Ximena 12 GUYMON 33.92
46 Hernandez Carrillo, Azul 11 GUYMON 34.51
47 Marlatt, Laney 11 SHARON-MUTUAL 34.68
48 Rascon, Amy 9 LAVERNE 34.84
49 Montgomery, Caelen 11 BOISE CITY 35.98



Heat 1
1 Ortega, Fernada 9 LAVERNE 26.27 10
2 Hayes, Josi 9 FAIRVIEW 26.75 8
3 Nelson, Rainie 12 FAIRVIEW 27.39 6
4 Carter, Jenna 10 HOOKER 27.67 5
5 Boyd, Tatum 11 TURPIN 27.77 4
6 Mello, Nevaeh 11 FAIRVIEW 28.48 3
7 Standley, Addison 9 BEAVER 29.02 1 (29.015)

8 Tooley, Haddlee 9 BOISE CITY 29.23

Heat 2
1 Whitney, Lila 11 SAYRE 29.02 (29.016)

2 Garrison, Sadie 11 GUYMON 29.15 (29.141)

3 Metcalf, Allie 11 HOOKER 29.15 (29.146)

4 Hampton, Davney 9 BEAVER 29.35
5 Baird, Mollie 11 HOOKER 29.45
6 Ortega, Paola 12 LAVERNE 29.52
7 McDaniel, Aven 9 TEXHOMA 29.85
8 Eilers, Alissa 9 MOORELAND 30.28

Heat 3
1 Roach, Kenndy 9 WOODWARD 28.83 2
2 Russell, Carmen 9 HOOKER 29.71
3 Favila, Sophie 9 GUYMON 29.76
4 Orozco, Day 10 TEXHOMA 30.10
5 Chavez, Zoee 9 WOODWARD 30.26
6 Favela, Brianna 10 BUFFALO 31.07
7 Audrain, Sam 10 TEXHOMA 31.43
8 Porras, Haydee 10 TEXHOMA 31.69

Heat 4
1 Welch, Loralei 10 MOORELAND 30.20
2 Denney, Lauralee 9 MOORELAND 30.74
3 Hernandez, Kimberlee 9 GUYMON 31.35
4 Ceniceros, Haley 9 WOODWARD 31.48
5 Mabra, Gracie 11 SHARON-MUTUAL 32.21
6 Keller, Grace 10 SAYRE 32.24
7 Newby, Paiten 9 LAVERNE 32.36
8 Farrell, Addison 9 SHARON-MUTUAL 32.52

Heat 5
1 Borunda, Marissa 9 HOOKER 31.38
2 Adee, Jaci 9 BOISE CITY 31.45
3 Zeitler, Emma 10 WOODWARD 31.73
4 Moreno, Niann 11 TURPIN 31.94
5 Traver, Nikkol 10 WOODWARD 32.09
6 Lauer, Tanna 11 BUFFALO 32.86
7 Buttermore, Rylee 9 FAIRVIEW 32.97
8 Marlatt, Laney 11 SHARON-MUTUAL 34.68

Heat 6
1 Hernandez, Valeria 10 BUFFALO 32.18
2 Coen, Aleigha 10 GUYMON 32.22
3 Cunningham, Raelee 11 MOORELAND 32.95
4 Salgado, Ximena 12 GUYMON 33.92
5 Rascon, Amy 9 LAVERNE 34.84



Heat 7
1 Scroggins, Raine 10 MOORELAND 31.63
2 Chancey, Skyelin 11 MOORELAND 33.67
3 Hernandez Carrillo, Azul 11 GUYMON 34.51
4 Montgomery, Caelen 11 BOISE CITY 35.98



#20 Boys' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hamar, Easton 12 FAIRVIEW 22.20 10
2 Moore, Colt 10 WOODWARD 22.35 8
3 Robinson, Keilan 11 HOOKER 22.49 6
4 Heredia, Leo 12 HOOKER 23.77 5 (23.762)

5 Stinnett, Matthew 10 WOODWARD 23.77 4 (23.766)

6 Gainer, Micah 12 MOORELAND 24.08 3
7 Allen, Zane 12 SAYRE 24.21 2
8 Sanchez, Andres 9 LAVERNE 24.35 1
9 Price, Tyler 11 LEEDEY 24.38
10 Torres, Emilio 11 TEXHOMA 24.56
11 Reid, Cole 10 WOODWARD 24.62
12 Ruiz, Joel 11 BEAVER 24.64
13 Estrada, Eloy 10 BUFFALO 24.72
14 McIntyre, Wyatt 10 LEEDEY 24.88
15 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 25.00
16 Graf, Jake 10 WOODWARD 25.01 (25.006)

17 Mitchell, Jaz 9 SWEETWATER 25.01 (25.007)

18 Stebens, Collin 10 WOODWARD 25.12
19 Herrera, Adrian 9 GUYMON 25.23
20 Johnson, George 10 TEXHOMA 25.24
21 Esqueda, Abraham 9 TURPIN 25.32
22 Stafford, Kobe 12 BEAVER 25.38
23 Wanger, Luke 10 BUFFALO 25.39
24 Alexander, Harley 10 WOODWARD 25.46
25 Gregory, Cooper 9 WOODWARD 25.82
26 Redhat, Tristan 9 FAIRVIEW 26.00
27 Walker, Jacob 9 MOORELAND 26.06
28 Forbes, Braiden 11 FAIRVIEW 26.07
29 Keenan, Caeden 12 GUYMON 26.22
30 Gillespie, Caden 12 TURPIN 26.36 (26.351)

31 Sutton, Matthew 11 MOORELAND 26.36 (26.357)

32 Swanson, Brigham 9 FAIRVIEW 26.51
33 Mendoza, Leonardo 9 GUYMON 27.36
34 Gomez, Johnny 11 BUFFALO 27.55
35 Wickware, Noah 9 SHARON-MUTUAL 27.82
36 Leonard, Gatlin 10 SWEETWATER 27.96
37 Alley, Adrian 10 WOODWARD 28.01
38 Freeman, Thaxton 10 GUYMON 28.13
39 Elliott, Heath 9 FAIRVIEW 28.41
40 Fields, Titan 10 WOODWARD 28.49
41 Ortega, Erik 12 BOISE CITY 28.98
42 Pair, Jaden 9 SWEETWATER 29.01
43 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 29.35
44 Oyasorode, Trey 10 WOODWARD 29.40
45 Alacron, Heitor 11 LAVERNE 29.57
46 Tweedy, Chase 10 FAIRVIEW 30.28
47 Moreno, Oscar 9 TURPIN 30.70
48 Bratcher, Easton 9 SWEETWATER 31.82
49 Harris, Levi 10 WOODWARD 34.17
50 Manning, Xavier 9 BUFFALO 34.57



Heat 1
1 Hamar, Easton 12 FAIRVIEW 22.20 10
2 Moore, Colt 10 WOODWARD 22.35 8
3 Robinson, Keilan 11 HOOKER 22.49 6
4 Heredia, Leo 12 HOOKER 23.77 5 (23.762)

5 Allen, Zane 12 SAYRE 24.21 2
6 Sanchez, Andres 9 LAVERNE 24.35 1
7 Ruiz, Joel 11 BEAVER 24.64
8 Herrera, Adrian 9 GUYMON 25.23

Heat 2
1 Gainer, Micah 12 MOORELAND 24.08 3
2 Price, Tyler 11 LEEDEY 24.38
3 Estrada, Eloy 10 BUFFALO 24.72
4 McIntyre, Wyatt 10 LEEDEY 24.88
5 Mitchell, Jaz 9 SWEETWATER 25.01 (25.007)

6 Esqueda, Abraham 9 TURPIN 25.32
7 Wanger, Luke 10 BUFFALO 25.39
8 Sutton, Matthew 11 MOORELAND 26.36 (26.357)

Heat 3
1 Reid, Cole 10 WOODWARD 24.62
2 Graf, Jake 10 WOODWARD 25.01 (25.006)

3 Johnson, George 10 TEXHOMA 25.24
4 Walker, Jacob 9 MOORELAND 26.06
5 Gillespie, Caden 12 TURPIN 26.36 (26.351)

6 Mendoza, Leonardo 9 GUYMON 27.36
7 Gomez, Johnny 11 BUFFALO 27.55
8 Manning, Xavier 9 BUFFALO 34.57

Heat 4
1 Torres, Emilio 11 TEXHOMA 24.56
2 Stafford, Kobe 12 BEAVER 25.38
3 Gregory, Cooper 9 WOODWARD 25.82
4 Redhat, Tristan 9 FAIRVIEW 26.00
5 Forbes, Braiden 11 FAIRVIEW 26.07
6 Swanson, Brigham 9 FAIRVIEW 26.51
7 Elliott, Heath 9 FAIRVIEW 28.41
8 Tweedy, Chase 10 FAIRVIEW 30.28

Heat 5
1 Stinnett, Matthew 10 WOODWARD 23.77 4 (23.766)

2 Gordon, Dominik 9 WOODWARD 25.00
3 Stebens, Collin 10 WOODWARD 25.12
4 Alley, Adrian 10 WOODWARD 28.01
5 Fields, Titan 10 WOODWARD 28.49
6 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 29.35
7 Oyasorode, Trey 10 WOODWARD 29.40
8 Harris, Levi 10 WOODWARD 34.17



Heat 6
1 Alexander, Harley 10 WOODWARD 25.46
2 Keenan, Caeden 12 GUYMON 26.22
3 Wickware, Noah 9 SHARON-MUTUAL 27.82
4 Freeman, Thaxton 10 GUYMON 28.13
5 Ortega, Erik 12 BOISE CITY 28.98
6 Moreno, Oscar 9 TURPIN 30.70

Heat 7
1 Leonard, Gatlin 10 SWEETWATER 27.96
2 Pair, Jaden 9 SWEETWATER 29.01
3 Alacron, Heitor 11 LAVERNE 29.57
4 Bratcher, Easton 9 SWEETWATER 31.82

#21 Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Clemence, Khloe 11 WOODWARD 5:54.02 10
2 McAtee, Arlie 9 LAVERNE 5:55.34 8
3 Herrera, Esmeralda SR HOOKER 5:57.84 6
4 Duncan, Finley 9 HOOKER 6:13.03 5
5 Moreno, Kimberly 9 HOOKER 6:15.65 4
6 Strain, Maecee 12 TURPIN 6:19.17 3
7 Flores, Yatziry 11 LAVERNE 6:22.45 2
8 Alvarado, Melina 10 GUYMON 6:24.47 1
9 Cash, Maddie 10 BEAVER 6:25.82
10 Laverty, Kaitlyn 11 LAVERNE 6:28.41

Heat 1
1 Clemence, Khloe 11 WOODWARD 5:54.02 10
2 McAtee, Arlie 9 LAVERNE 5:55.34 8
3 Herrera, Esmeralda SR HOOKER 5:57.84 6
4 Duncan, Finley 9 HOOKER 6:13.03 5
5 Moreno, Kimberly 9 HOOKER 6:15.65 4
6 Strain, Maecee 12 TURPIN 6:19.17 3
7 Flores, Yatziry 11 LAVERNE 6:22.45 2
8 Alvarado, Melina 10 GUYMON 6:24.47 1
9 Cash, Maddie 10 BEAVER 6:25.82
10 Laverty, Kaitlyn 11 LAVERNE 6:28.41

#22 Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Custar, Dathan 11 WOODWARD 4:44.25 10
2 Perez, Alejandro 12 HOOKER 4:48.16 8
3 Kirkendall, Caleb 9 MOORELAND 4:50.35 6
4 Olmos, Adrian 12 BOISE CITY 4:50.67 5
5 Holcomb, Caleb 10 LEEDEY 5:07.05 4
6 Henricks, Royce 12 LAVERNE 5:09.26 3
7 Lire, Alamayu 10 GUYMON 5:13.85 2
8 Brown, Zab 11 GUYMON 5:13.87 1



Heat 1
1 Custar, Dathan 11 WOODWARD 4:44.25 10
2 Perez, Alejandro 12 HOOKER 4:48.16 8
3 Kirkendall, Caleb 9 MOORELAND 4:50.35 6
4 Olmos, Adrian 12 BOISE CITY 4:50.67 5
5 Holcomb, Caleb 10 LEEDEY 5:07.05 4
6 Henricks, Royce 12 LAVERNE 5:09.26 3
7 Lire, Alamayu 10 GUYMON 5:13.85 2
8 Brown, Zab 11 GUYMON 5:13.87 1

#23 Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 4:09.64 20

2 FAIRVIEW 'A' 4:14.28 16

3 BOISE CITY 'A' 4:27.14 12

4 TEXHOMA 'A' 4:28.37 10

5 LAVERNE 'A' 4:31.50 8

6 TURPIN 'A' 4:34.23 6

7 GUYMON 'A' 4:39.59 4

8 BUFFALO 'A' 4:51.04 2

Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 4:09.64 20

2 FAIRVIEW 'A' 4:14.28 16

3 BOISE CITY 'A' 4:27.14 12

4 TEXHOMA 'A' 4:28.37 10

5 LAVERNE 'A' 4:31.50 8

6 TURPIN 'A' 4:34.23 6

7 GUYMON 'A' 4:39.59 4

8 BUFFALO 'A' 4:51.04 2



#24 Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 HOOKER 'A' 3:30.41 20

2 TEXHOMA 'A' 3:37.41 16

3 FAIRVIEW 'A' 3:39.38 12

4 SWEETWATER 'A' 3:39.53 10

5 LAVERNE 'A' 3:40.27 8

6 BOISE CITY 'A' 3:40.65 6

7 TURPIN 'A' 3:47.79 4

8 SAYRE 'A' 3:59.20 2

Heat 1
1 HOOKER 'A' 3:30.41 20

2 TEXHOMA 'A' 3:37.41 16

3 FAIRVIEW 'A' 3:39.38 12

4 SWEETWATER 'A' 3:39.53 10

5 LAVERNE 'A' 3:40.27 8

6 BOISE CITY 'A' 3:40.65 6

7 TURPIN 'A' 3:47.79 4

8 SAYRE 'A' 3:59.20 2

#27 Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Rios, Dulce 10 HOOKER 31-09.25 10
2 Padilla, Kaylee 10 BEAVER 30-04.50 8
3 Collins, Emma 9 TEXHOMA 29-07.50 6
4 Adkins, Raylie 10 LAVERNE 28-05.00 5
5 Mendoza, Jayla 10 GUYMON 27-08.00 4
6 Cruz, Yarley 11 TEXHOMA 27-07.50 3
7 Lewis, Taylor 11 LAVERNE 27-05.25 2
8 Zimmerman, Ady 11 LAVERNE 27-04.25 1



Flight 1
1 Rios, Dulce 10 HOOKER 31-09.25 10
2 Padilla, Kaylee 10 BEAVER 30-04.50 8
3 Collins, Emma 9 TEXHOMA 29-07.50 6
4 Adkins, Raylie 10 LAVERNE 28-05.00 5
5 Mendoza, Jayla 10 GUYMON 27-08.00 4
6 Cruz, Yarley 11 TEXHOMA 27-07.50 3
7 Lewis, Taylor 11 LAVERNE 27-05.25 2
8 Zimmerman, Ady 11 LAVERNE 27-04.25 1

#28 Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Winans, Eli 12 FAIRVIEW 41-11.25 10
2 Nash, Cedric 9 GUYMON 41-09.25 8
3 Stelzer, Conner 12 GUYMON 40-07.00 6
4 Avila, Edgar 12 GUYMON 40-05.00 5
5 Lehnert, Jaxon 12 TURPIN 39-07.75 4
6 Parker, Peyton 12 HOOKER 38-08.75 3
7 Mathison, Lance 12 FORT SUPPLY 38-02.50 2

Flight 1
1 Winans, Eli 12 FAIRVIEW 41-11.25 10
2 Nash, Cedric 9 GUYMON 41-09.25 8
3 Stelzer, Conner 12 GUYMON 40-07.00 6
4 Avila, Edgar 12 GUYMON 40-05.00 5
5 Lehnert, Jaxon 12 TURPIN 39-07.75 4
6 Parker, Peyton 12 HOOKER 38-08.75 3
7 Mathison, Lance 12 FORT SUPPLY 38-02.50 2

#29 Girls' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Collins, Emma 9 TEXHOMA 102-08.00 10
2 Pillado, Seleste 12 FAIRVIEW 99-05.00 8
3 Culp, Kaitlyn 10 WOODWARD 96-03.00 6
4 Akol, Sar 11 GUYMON 87-10.00 5
5 Zimmerman, Ady 11 LAVERNE 87-08.00 4
6 Cruz, Yarley 11 TEXHOMA 86-06.00 3
7 Alley, Adalee 11 BUFFALO 86-03.00 2
8 Pierson, Maitlyn 10 GUYMON 85-05.00 1

Flight 1
1 Collins, Emma 9 TEXHOMA 102-08.00 10
2 Pillado, Seleste 12 FAIRVIEW 99-05.00 8
3 Culp, Kaitlyn 10 WOODWARD 96-03.00 6
4 Akol, Sar 11 GUYMON 87-10.00 5
5 Zimmerman, Ady 11 LAVERNE 87-08.00 4
6 Cruz, Yarley 11 TEXHOMA 86-06.00 3
7 Alley, Adalee 11 BUFFALO 86-03.00 2
8 Pierson, Maitlyn 10 GUYMON 85-05.00 1



#30 Boys' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Nash, Cedric 9 GUYMON 128-00.00 10
2 Parker, Peyton 12 HOOKER 127-03.00 8
3 Winans, Eli 12 FAIRVIEW 126-09.00 6
4 Whatley, Aden 11 TEXHOMA 124-10.00 5
5 Lehnert, Jaxon 12 TURPIN 122-09.00 4
6 Fishback, Dagan 11 FAIRVIEW 119-02.00 3
7 Tillery, Wyatt 11 LAVERNE 117-05.00 2
8 Hamen, Colt 11 FAIRVIEW 113-06.00 1

Flight 1
1 Nash, Cedric 9 GUYMON 128-00.00 10
2 Parker, Peyton 12 HOOKER 127-03.00 8
3 Winans, Eli 12 FAIRVIEW 126-09.00 6
4 Whatley, Aden 11 TEXHOMA 124-10.00 5
5 Lehnert, Jaxon 12 TURPIN 122-09.00 4
6 Fishback, Dagan 11 FAIRVIEW 119-02.00 3
7 Tillery, Wyatt 11 LAVERNE 117-05.00 2
8 Hamen, Colt 11 FAIRVIEW 113-06.00 1

#31 Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hamar, Harlee 10 FAIRVIEW 4-10.00 10
2 Bradt, Larua 9 LAVERNE 4-06.00 8
3 Borunda, Marissa 9 HOOKER 4-06.00 6
4 Alley, Adalee 11 BUFFALO 4-04.00 5
5 Rivera, Azenet 11 LAVERNE 4-04.00 4
6 Stout, Layla 10 SAYRE 4-02.00 3

Flight 1
1 Hamar, Harlee 10 FAIRVIEW 4-10.00 10
2 Bradt, Larua 9 LAVERNE 4-06.00 8
2 Borunda, Marissa 9 HOOKER 4-06.00 6
4 Alley, Adalee 11 BUFFALO 4-04.00 5
4 Rivera, Azenet 11 LAVERNE 4-04.00 4
6 Stout, Layla 10 SAYRE 4-02.00 3

#32 Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hidalgo, Nate 12 HOOKER 5-10.00 10
2 Clark, Dalon 9 LAVERNE 5-08.00 8
3 Graf, Jake 10 WOODWARD 5-08.00 5.5
3 Turbyfill, Christain 9 BUFFALO 5-08.00 5.5
5 Lire, Alamayu 10 GUYMON 5-08.00 4
6 Navarro, Elijah 12 TURPIN 5-08.00 3



Flight 1
1 Hidalgo, Nate 12 HOOKER 5-10.00 10
2 Clark, Dalon 9 LAVERNE 5-08.00 8
2 Graf, Jake 10 WOODWARD 5-08.00 5.5
2 Turbyfill, Christain 9 BUFFALO 5-08.00 5.5
2 Lire, Alamayu 10 GUYMON 5-08.00 4
2 Navarro, Elijah 12 TURPIN 5-08.00 3

#33 Girls' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Keeton, Lilly 12 FAIRVIEW 8-00.00 10
2 Stidham, Ally 12 MOORELAND 7-06.00 8
3 Carter, Jordan 9 FAIRVIEW 7-00.00 6
4 Buttermore, Rylee 9 FAIRVIEW 7-00.00 5
5 Fischer, Summer 10 HOOKER 7-00.00 4
6 Alvarado, Melina 10 GUYMON 6-06.00 3

Flight 1
1 Keeton, Lilly 12 FAIRVIEW 8-00.00 10
2 Stidham, Ally 12 MOORELAND 7-06.00 8
3 Carter, Jordan 9 FAIRVIEW 7-00.00 6
3 Buttermore, Rylee 9 FAIRVIEW 7-00.00 5
3 Fischer, Summer 10 HOOKER 7-00.00 4
6 Alvarado, Melina 10 GUYMON 6-06.00 3

#34 Boys' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Isaacs, Hunter 12 TURPIN 12-00.00 10
2 Isaacs, Garrett 12 TURPIN 11-06.00 8
3 Trimble, Tatum 12 HOOKER 11-00.00 6
4 Laster, Blake 10 SWEETWATER 10-06.00 5
5 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 9-06.00 4
6 Adair, Eli 9 MOORELAND 9-00.00 3
7 Hill, Ryker 9 HOOKER 8-06.00 2

Flight 1
1 Isaacs, Hunter 12 TURPIN 12-00.00 10
2 Isaacs, Garrett 12 TURPIN 11-06.00 8
3 Trimble, Tatum 12 HOOKER 11-00.00 6
4 Laster, Blake 10 SWEETWATER 10-06.00 5
5 Hutton, Caleb 9 WOODWARD 9-06.00 4
6 Adair, Eli 9 MOORELAND 9-00.00 3
7 Hill, Ryker 9 HOOKER 8-06.00 2



#35 Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hayes, Josi 9 FAIRVIEW 16-07.75 10
2 Myers, Gracie 12 SAYRE 15-11.75 8
3 Black, Avrie 10 LAVERNE 15-10.00 6
4 Schmidt, Mackenna 10 FAIRVIEW 14-05.50 5
5 Rios, Crisbel 12 HOOKER 14-04.50 4
6 Boring, Kadence 9 WOODWARD 13-11.50 3
7 Sedillo, Vyctoriah 11 GUYMON 13-04.25 2
8 Coen, Aleigha 10 GUYMON 12-10.75 1

Flight 1
1 Hayes, Josi 9 FAIRVIEW 16-07.75 10
2 Myers, Gracie 12 SAYRE 15-11.75 8
3 Black, Avrie 10 LAVERNE 15-10.00 6
4 Schmidt, Mackenna 10 FAIRVIEW 14-05.50 5
5 Rios, Crisbel 12 HOOKER 14-04.50 4
6 Boring, Kadence 9 WOODWARD 13-11.50 3
7 Sedillo, Vyctoriah 11 GUYMON 13-04.25 2
8 Coen, Aleigha 10 GUYMON 12-10.75 1

#36 Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Bentley, Cy 11 LAVERNE 19-05.25 10
2 Price, Tyler 11 LEEDEY 19-01.50 8
3 Gonzales, Aidyn 10 BOISE CITY 18-09.25 6
4 Quintana, Cesar 9 BEAVER 18-07.00 5
5 Mitchell, Jaz 9 SWEETWATER 18-03.75 4
6 Beaird, JJ 11 SAYRE 18-01.75 3
7 Palacios, Justin 10 HOOKER 17-09.00 2
8 Meyer, Hunter 9 TEXHOMA 17-08.75 1

Flight 1
1 Bentley, Cy 11 LAVERNE 19-05.25 10
2 Price, Tyler 11 LEEDEY 19-01.50 8
3 Gonzales, Aidyn 10 BOISE CITY 18-09.25 6
4 Quintana, Cesar 9 BEAVER 18-07.00 5
5 Mitchell, Jaz 9 SWEETWATER 18-03.75 4
6 Beaird, JJ 11 SAYRE 18-01.75 3
7 Palacios, Justin 10 HOOKER 17-09.00 2
8 Meyer, Hunter 9 TEXHOMA 17-08.75 1



Team Scores
Laverne HS Invitational - Apr 18, 2025

 Laverne HS

Varsity
Boys (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Hooker 168
2 Fairview 81
3 Sweetwater 72
4 Boise City 71
5 Texhoma 66
6 Turpin 60
6 Laverne 60
8 Woodward 55.5
9 Guymon 50
10 Sayre 39
11 Sharon-Mutual 20
12 Buffalo 17.5
13 Leedey 17
13 Mooreland 17
15 Beaver 5
16 Fort Supply 2

Girls (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Hooker 180
2 Fairview 151
3 Laverne 123
4 Texhoma 76
5 Turpin 61
6 Boise City 52
7 Sayre 51
8 Guymon 39
9 Woodward 35
10 Buffalo 15
11 Beaver 13
12 Mooreland 8
13 Sharon-Mutual 4


